[1] INPUT MOUNTING FACE AND REFERENCE PLANE

[2] SUPPORT PLATE MOUNTING FACE
NOTES:

A. ALL POINTS AVAILABLE FOR TESTING ARE CODED

B. REFER TO MANUAL FOR RECOMMENDED OIL, CHECKING AND
MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES

C. REPLACE INSTALLATION BOLTS (3) BEFORE OPERATING PTO
SEE MANUAL FOR DETAILS

_[.87]
22.19

- [388] __ |
98.48

i

VALVE ASSY (S

SEE INSTALLATION DRAWING 1032408

CONTROL ASSY (SHIPPED LOOSE)
SEE INSTALLATION DRAWING
PX1037996 AND PX1039743

HIPPED LOOSE)

[3.4995+.0005] _
- 63.8 = SECTION A-A
497 = =< 547.6 -
19.6 - 936 5 _ REMOTE MOUNT BRACKET (SHIPPED LOOSE)
' : SEE INSTALLATION DRAWING PX1037967.
S
—~14.2 OIL FILL PLUG (SEE NOTE C)
FILL UNTIL OIL EXITS THE OUTLET PORT
3/4".16 UNF-2B / SAE J1926
TORQUE 41 +5Nm (30 +4 LB-FT)
A N [21506'0293 - 12X @ 11.00 THRU
I t8 75] EQUALLY SPACED
N 2023 - % 466.72
H.C. REF.
- 24.0 EFF. THD. —=] |=—
fz 2X M10X1.5 - 6H THRU
S 8 E A
rIwX |
ToQZz ‘ f
Pméo | /
8564 | | = A
.oedwT : \ - /
w S<<p | A \ | L
© © L @ 2 (0))] — | % F | o
S S x ZJuw | | = \
o © 2 O n } ‘ ° o
8 % %Y-él T > ‘ ! - - - l - / e | § 8 I
q- A A foo) | | M (q\] 1l
oY o ® | | % N ©
< N o™ ‘ | N S
S || y ! S o 1L
IS 4 / <
‘ o)}
[ | \ — A l @
|
| 7 A CAUTION A
INSTALLATION NOTE:
| © Dmwmsnumion
busc; b
\
r APPLY THREADLOCKER PER MA908 ®
TURN IN UNTIL CONTACT
| - THEN BACK OUT 1.5 TURNS OIL OUTLET $245.00
! | Sy ] H.C. REF.
' | 3X M10x1.5 X 90LG SHCS FOR SHIPPING R
AND INSTALLATION ONLY. THESE FASTENERS 8X M10X1.5- 6H T 20.0 M12X1.75 - 6H TO DEPTH SHOWN
150.0 \MUST BE REMOVED PRIOR TO START-UP. EQUALLY SPACED S LIFTING HOLE
— = TYPICALOFOILL  |=—
R TSRO e @ o
THE HIGH POINT OF THE TOOTH
THEN BACK OUT 1.5 TURNS
TEST PORTS
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION PORT/ STANDARD DESCRIPTION | TORQUE CEEQ%@'XE%E%R CLECIRICAL
C | ECNWF-101828 03/23/2021
Qo FLOW TO SUMP 3/4"-16 UNF-2B  SAE J1926 | O-RING PORT | (55", %% B, 15 . REV] _ CRANGENG. DATE
FIRST USE ASSEMBLY: 140 MATERIAL: DATE:
Q- FLOW TO CLUTCH 3/4"-16 UNF-2B / SAE J926 | O-RING PORT (3315&5%) 15 ; FIRST USE MODEL: RC211 e N @2 i,‘ THIRD ANGLE 1012112015
INPUT SPEED SENSOR 24 4_ 27N DEUTSCH e = BT ree—— 1:3 RACINE. W1 52403 - USA
" . + . m DRAWN BY: .
S (72 PULSES PER REV) 5/8"-18 UNF - 2A - (18 = 2'UB-FT) - DT04-3P M ETR C MACHRNED DIV ONS MPS PX 030 5] 9C
OUTPUT SPEED SENSOR 244 2 27N DEUTSCH TR e T A ST, K 038 OESCRPTION " CAM
" _ - . + 2. m _ ) ALL ANGULAR TOLERANCES +1° INSTALLATION : - :
S0 | "(30 PULSES PER REV) o/8™18 UNF -2 (18 + 2LB-FT) DT04-3P TS TSR MR SIS | CPERASME Voo 100 PTO, RC211P ups 8 A2 [T or1]"C
D C B | A

1025420W Rev.A




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View4


